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Monday, February 6, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, February 13, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Legislative Agenda 

a. Emergency Ordinance C36259 specifying the process for the conduct of collective 
bargaining; renaming chapter 03.07; and enacting a new section 03.07.005 of the 
Spokane Municipal Code; and declaring an emergency. (Deferred from January 30, 2023, 
Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council President Beggs and Council Member Kinnear) 

 
Monday, February 20, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, February 20, 2023, has been canceled in recognition of 
President’s Day. 
 
Monday, February 27, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Legislative Agenda 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C36330 establishing a local program for assisting landlords 
and tenants in Spokane; enacting a new chapter 10.57 and new sections 07.08.145 and 
07.08.150; and amending sections 07.08.139, 08.01.160, 08.01.195 and 08.02.0206 of the 
Spokane Municipal Code.  (Deferred from January 23, 2023, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: 
Council President Beggs and Council Members Stratton) 

b. Hearing on Final Reading Ordinance C36357 relating to the establishment of a sales and 
use tax deferral program for affordable housing; creating a new chapter 08.07D of the 
Spokane Municipal Code. (Pending adoption of Resolution 2023-0014 on 
February 6, 2023) 

 
Monday, March 6, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 13, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, March 20, 2023 – Town Hall Meeting (Browne’s Addition, Comstock, East Central, Lincoln Heights, 
Manito/Cannon Hill, Cliff/Cannon, Rockwood, Southgate - City Council Chambers) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
   
Monday, March 27, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, April 3, 2023 – Meeting Canceled (Spring Break Week) 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled.  
 
Monday, April 10, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, April 17, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 



Monday, April 24, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, May 1, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, May 8, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, May 15, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, May 22, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, May 30, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, May 30, 2023, has been canceled. (Monday, 
May 29, 2023, is designated Memorial Day Holiday.) 
 
Monday, June 5, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, June 12, 2023 – Town Hall Meeting (Balboa/South Indian Trail, Emerson/Garfield, Five Mile Prairie, North 
Hill, North Indian Trail, Northwest, Audubon/Downriver, West Central - City Council Chambers) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, June 20, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, June 20, 2023, has been canceled. (Monday, 
June 19, 2023, is designated Juneteenth Holiday.) 
 
Monday, June 26, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 3, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, July 3, 2023, has been canceled. (Tuesday, July 4, 2023, 
is designated 4th of July Holiday.) 
 
Monday, July 10, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 17, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 
Pending:  

1. Ordinance C36092 amending the conditions upon which the City will grant exemptions from 
transportation impact fees; amending sections 07.08.010 and 17D.075.060 of the Spokane 
Municipal Code; and declaring an emergency. (Referred to the Plan Commission on August 
16, 2021.) 

2. Resolution 2021-0096 relating to modification of the City of Spokane’s Retail Water Service 
Area to include Parcel Numbers 24082.9063, and 24082.9087. (Council Sponsor: Council 
Member Cathcart) (Referred to PIES Committee on November 8, 2021) (Deferred from 
November 15, 2021, Agenda) 


